
RFP #927
2025 SYSTEM WIDE SIGNAL ENHANCEMENT
DUE: WEDNESDAY, JULY 9, 2025
TIME: 11:00 am

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails Date Emailed or Added Notes 
911Insight William Doolittle 725 N Center Pkwy Apt Q101 Kennewick WA 99336 866-456-4911 bill.doolittle@911insight.com 6/4/2025
ADCOMM Engineering LLC Sue Seefeld 18809 Autumn Way Sandy OR 97055 425-487-1361 s.seefeld@adcomm911.com; 

sales@adcomm911.com 6/4/2025
ADS Environmental Services Neil Volk 846 Industry Drive Tuwila WA 98188 619-843-2648 nvolk@idexcorp.com 6/4/2025
Affirma Consulting Tyler Smith 3380 146th Pl SE Bellevue WA 98007 253-350-6787 tsmith@affirma.com 6/4/2025
Allixo Eli McCombs 2021 East College Way Mount Vernon WA 98273 360-726-2382 emccombs@allixo.com; 

sriley@allixo.com; 6/4/2025
Amplify Consulting Partners Jason Hallerman 15500 SE 30TH PL SUITE 103 Bellevue WA 98007 206-794-7847 jason@amplifycp.com; 

martin@amplifycp.com 6/4/2025
AwindRow LLC Andrew A Ruotsala AICP 6563 McDonald Ave Gig Harbor WA 98335 253-307-9973 andy@awindrow.com 6/4/2025
Black & Veatch Corporation Theresa Jones 701 Fifth Ave, Suite 4200 Seattle WA 98104 503-443-4483 sturtzea@bv.com; 

LubovichM@bv.com; 
jonest2@bv.com; 
WilliamsDG@bv.com; 
ChoudharyE@bv.com; 
TelloL@bv.com 6/4/2025

Broadband Development Group Ltd. Luis Cuevas Arias P.O. Box 754 Roslyn WA 98941 509-304-5458 luis@broadbandltd.net; 
cpn@broadbandltd.net 6/4/2025

Burgess & Niple, Inc. Brian Walsh 1300 SW 5th Ave Portland OR 97201 614-459-7272 jason.tell@burgessniple.com; 
Riley.Haydon@burgessniple.com; 
Brian.Walsh@burgessniple.com; 
will.strehler@burgessniple.com 6/4/2025

Burns & McDonnell Rick Nye 312 Stonemill Road Vancouver WA 98684 360-726-2950 rtnye@burnsmcd.com; 
bmmay@burnsmcd.com; 
amredden@burnsmcd.com 6/4/2025

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Wendy Williamson 2201 Broadway, Suite 803 Oakland CA 94612 510-873-8700 prequalifications@camsys.com; 6/4/2025
Cannon Construction LLC Contracts Dept 406 Porter Way Milton WA 98354 253-922-2787 businessdevelopment@teamcannon.

com; bd@teamcannon.com 6/4/2025
Casne Engineering Inc Nicholas Wiley 3545 Factoria Blvd SE BELLEVUE WA 98006 425-522-1026 nick.wiley@casne.com; 

rfps@casne.com 6/4/2025
CDW-G Dan Ferner 10900 NE 8th Street, Suite 1660 Bellevue WA 98004 866-465-9919 danfern@cdw.com 6/4/2025
Citizen Engineers Kelly Smith 2735 SE 58th Avenue Portland OR 97206 253-495-8216 kelly.smith@citizen-engineers.com 6/4/2025
Clarity Consulting Partners, LLC Kelly S. Smith Johnston 1223 Ham Hill Rd Centralia WA 98531 360-870-7947 kelly@developingclarity.com; 

trent@developingclarity.com 6/4/2025
Clark Nuber PS Mitch Hansen 10900 NE 4th St Bellevue WA 98004 425-890-6170 mhansen@clarknuber.com; 

trector@clarknuber.com; 
mnurse@clarknuber.com 6/4/2025

Clearnet Rick Walston 257 SW 41st street Renton WA 98057 206-420-6970 service@clrnet.net; rick@clrnet.net; 
andy@clrnet.net 6/4/2025

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. Stacy Davis, PE 4570 Avery Lane SE Lacey WA 98503 360-616-8987 sdavis@cobbfendley.com; 
Floyd@cobbfendley.com; 
rgandy@cobbfendley.com 6/4/2025

mailto:prequalifications@camsys.com;


Community Attributes Inc. Chris Mefford 119 Pine Street Seattle WA 98101 206-523-6683 chris@communityattributes.com; 
marketing@communityattributes.co
m; 6/4/2025

Community Energy Labs, Inc Tanya Barham 401 NE 19th Av, Suite 200 Portland OR 97232 866-578-7118 tanyab@communityenergylabs.com 6/4/2025
Concourse Hosting, LLC Mariya Lincoln 3400 188th St., Suite 590 Lynnwood WA 98037 425-305-4545 hello@concoursehost.com 6/4/2025
Conscious Creation, LLC Lisa Ashburn 212 NW 42nd St. Vancouver WA 98660 503-267-0655 hello@clarifyandbuild.com 6/4/2025
CTRLBRIDGE LLC Omotayo Sorinmade 1219 N Allen Pl Seattle WA 98103 617-515-3763 contact@ctrlbridge.com; 

tolu@ctrlbridge.com; 
darren@ctrlbridge.com 6/4/2025

CYBER CAPITOL, LLC Les Struthers 121 DUVALL AVE SE RENTON WA 98059 425-970-0519 les.struthers@cybcap.com 6/4/2025
Demarche Consulting Group Linda Paralez 22259 Treefarm Lane Northeast Poulsbo WA 98370 206-999-9786 paralez@demarcheconsulting.com 6/4/2025
Design West Engineering Jeremy Richard 123 2nd Ave S. Suite 220 Edmonds WA 98020 425-458-9700 jrichard@designwesteng.com; 

rcronk@designwesteng.com; 
lmaya@designwesteng.com 6/4/2025

DKS Associates Richard Hutchinson 719 2nd Ave. Suite 1250 Seattle WA 98104 206-382-9800 sarah.sullivan@dksassociates.com; 
jun.ton@dksassociates.com; 
BDleadSEA@dksassociates.com 6/4/2025

EA Engineering, Science, and 
Technology, Inc., PBC

Garrett Lee 600 Stewart St, Suite 800 Seattle WA 98101 206-452-5699 rprice@eaest.com; 
rschipanski@eaest.com; 
dnazy@eaest.com; glee@eaest.com; 
jding@eaest.com 6/4/2025

Edify Technologies, Inc. John Richard 1730 PARK ST Naperville IL 60563 630-812-0011 john@edifytech.us 6/4/2025
Elcor Technologies, Inc. Michael Frice 611 NW 184th St Ridgefield WA 98642 360-887-8777 mikef@elcorinc.net 6/4/2025
Energy Northwest-ES&D Loreen Olds P.O. Box 968 Richland WA 99352 509-372-5765

lcolds@energy-northwest.com; 
csotto@energy-northwest.com; 
dpvanalyne@energy-northwest.com; 
jswatt@energy-northwest.com; 
jbraun@energy-northwest.com 6/4/2025

Environmental Science Associates 
(ESA)

Kim Coxe 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 200 Seattle WA 98121 503-274-2010
nwmarketingrfp@esassoc.com 6/4/2025

Fastech Solutions, LLC Thomas Strobehn 5016 NE St Johns Rd VANCOUVER WA 98661 971-801-6712 tstrobehn@myfastech.com 6/4/2025
FCS, a Bowman company Scott Lester 7525 166th Ave. NE, Suite D-215 Redmond WA 98052 425-615-6485 scottl@fcsgroup.com 6/4/2025
Fed Grants AI Mike Rizzitiello 24661 E. Mica Peak Rd Liberty Lake WA 99019 509-288-0747 mike@fedgrants.ai; 

john@fedgrants.ai; 
adam@fedgrants.ai 6/4/2025

Fehr & Peers Dan Grayuski 601 Union St Seattle WA 98101 206-576-4220 e.sydora@fehrandpeers.com; 
d.grayuski@fehrandpeers.com 6/4/2025

Fidelity Solutions Casey Taylor PO Box 39 Black Diamond WA 98010 253-569-9881 casey@rtfidelity.solutions; 
ron@rtfidelity.solutions 6/4/2025

FIFO Networks Bob Young Apt G-301 Renton WA 98055 206-465-2422 bobyoung@fifonetworks.com 6/4/2025
Firefly Denton Meier 21 S Chelan Ave Wenatchee WA 98801 509-663-8324 info@thinkfirefly.com; 

charlie@firefly.ms 6/4/2025
FirstRule Group Stacy Steck 1001 Cooper Point Road SW Olympia WA 98502 360-280-6735 stacysteck@firstrulegroup.com; 

shelleymcdermott@firstrulegroup.co
m 6/4/2025

FreeDoc ® Peter Frix, CDIA, CEIRM PO Box 2007 Bothell WA 98041 425-977-4222 rlumansoc@freedoc.com; 
pfrix@freedoc.com 6/4/2025



Glumac Elena Velkov 1809 7th Ave, 17th Floor Seattle WA 98101 206-262-1010 atemplin@glumac.com; 
evelkov@glumac.com 6/4/2025

Greater Inland Northwest Advisors George Wilson 111 w. 21st Ave Spokane WA 99203 509-992-3971 gwilson@ginwadvisors.com 6/4/2025
Green IT Consulting, LLC Edward Green 6415 Silent Creek Ave SE Snoqualmie WA 98065 425-947-8059 tgreen@green-itconsulting.com 6/4/2025
Harmonic Northwest Inc. Gage Pacifera PO Box 1688 Port Townsend WA 98368 503-250-1674 harmonicnw@gmail.com 6/4/2025
HDR Engineering, Inc. Michelle Pham 555 110th Ave. NE, Ste 1200 Bellevue WA 98004 425-468-1585 wamktg@hdrinc.com 6/4/2025
Henry Spatial Analysis LLC Nathaniel Henry 1019 NE 61st St Seattle WA 98115 341-226-6277 nat@henryspatialanalysis.com 6/4/2025
HumaneTech LLC DBA 
GovAccelerators

Yeukai Sachikonye 1260 Republican Street Seattle WA 98109 240-671-6611
ysach@govaccelerators.com 6/4/2025

Infinnovations Dennis Bork Jr. 9030 N Hess St Hayden ID 83835 208-964-6877 dennis@infinnovations.tech 6/4/2025
Infojini Inc. Sandeep Harjani 10015 Old Columbia Road, Suite 

B215
Columbia MD 21046 443-257-0086

statebids@infojiniconsulting.com 6/4/2025
Inspire Innovations LLC Manjula Kurapati 7205 245th Way NE Redmond WA 98053 949-378-7486 mk@inspireinnov.com; 

inspireinnovationsllc@gmail.com 6/4/2025
Interface Engineering Kim De Alba 100 SW Main Street, Suite 1600 Portland OR 97204 503-382-2662 kimd@interfaceeng.com 6/4/2025
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Crystal Sackman 1100 112th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98004 425-453-5000 Janna.Stacey@jacobs.com; 

Veena.Rao@jacobs.com; 
Crystal.Sackman@jacobs.com; 
elizabeth.northey@jacobs.com; 
sheralyn.hulegaard-
ready@jacobs.com 6/4/2025

Kani Analytics Awo Ashiabor 2523 Boyer Ave E Seattle WA 98102 206-641-5005 awo@kani.ai 6/4/2025
Kittelson & Associates, Inc. Hilary Deeth 851 SW 6th Ave, Ste 600 Portland OR 97204 503-535-7451 pdxleads@kittelson.com; 

wamarketing@kittelson.com 6/4/2025
Logic AI LLC Alfredo Valdes 15067 SE 54th Pl Bellevue WA 98006 425-830-7418 avaldes@outlook.com 6/4/2025
Logic Intelligence, LLC. Sumi Promod 13555 SE 36th St. Bellevue WA 98006 503-922-2324 governmentrelations@logicintelligen

ce.com 6/4/2025
Lumifi Frederick Langston 1475 N Scottsdale Rd Scottsdale AZ 85257 877-388-4984 Fred.Langston@Criticalinsight.com; 

azezza@lumificyber.com; 
marketing@lumificyber.com 6/4/2025

MB CONCEPTS LLC Margie Bashour 522 W Riverside Ave Monroe WA 99201 206-851-6327 margie@mbconceptsllc.com 6/4/2025
Meier Architecture • Engineering Ryann Michael 12 W. Kennewick Avenue Kennewick WA 99336 509-735-1589 bakeen@meierinc.com; 

ramichael@meierinc.com; 6/4/2025
Meserow Design, Inc Patrick J Escarcega 4420 46th Ave S Seattle WA 98118 253-678-3481 patrick@meserow.com; 

ellen@meserow.com; 
victor@meserow.com 6/4/2025

Millennium Logan Lamb 17804 Shank Rd Hubbard OR 97032 503-457-5567 logan.lamb@mtpllc.us; 6/4/2025
Model Solutions Noah Reandeau 6523 83rd Ave W University Place WA 98467 253-973-1892 noah@modelsolutions.org 6/4/2025
Modus Technology, Inc. Alex Coffey 1420 NW Gilman Blvd., #2562 Issaquah WA 98027 425-313-5121 acoffey@modustechnology.com 6/4/2025
Moss Adams Colleen Rozillis 999 3rd Ave #2800 Seattle WA 98104 206-302-6795 Government@mossadams.com 6/4/2025
Mott MacDonald, LLC Jean Toler 1601 Fifth Avenue Seattle WA 98104 925-469-5368 jean.toler@mottmac.com; 

ed.boatman@mottmac.com 6/4/2025
Mountain View Tech, LLC Joel Rankin 21 Clover LN Cashmere WA 98815 509-239-1301 joelrankin@mtnviewtech.com 6/4/2025
Nexus Planning Services Ryan Hughes 25 W. Main Street SPOKANE WA 99201 509-822-9113 ryan@nexusplanningservices.com 6/4/2025
NV5, Inc. Cobina Olin 22122 20th Avenue SE Bothell WA 98021 425-951-4730 kyle.liu@nv5.com; 

jennifer.norman@nv5.com; 
cobina.olin@nv5.com; 6/4/2025

NW Tel, LLC Daniel Absten 2010 Park Lane Burlington WA 98233 360-540-1263 Daniel@pnwtel.com; 
Tim@pnwtel.com; 6/4/2025

mailto:logan.lamb@mtpllc.us;


PH Consulting LLC Pablo Para 5510 15TH ST E Fife WA 98424 253-267-8650 pablo@phtraffic.com 6/4/2025
PRECISION CONSULTING FIRM LLC CHARLOTTE CHABOT 1980 FESTIVAL PLAZA DR. SUITE 300 LAS VEGAS NV 89135 646-553-4730 governmentcontracts@precisioncons

ultingcompany.com 6/4/2025
ProjTek Inc jenny gallagher 707 S. Grady Way Kent WA 98042 253-632-6216 jgallagher@projtek.com 6/4/2025
ProtonDatalabs LLC Vivek Singh 1822 10th ave w #2 Seattle WA 98119 405-780-3836 vivek@protondatalabs.com 6/4/2025
QCC Quality Controls Corporation James Cross 5015 208th St SW  Suite 1B lynnwood WA 98036 425-778-8280 jamesc@quality-controls.com; 

DavidC@quality-controls.com; 
NathanD@quality-controls.com 6/4/2025

Radcomp Technologies Chad Chiesa PO Box 69 White Salmon WA 98672 866-490-2426 chad.chiesa@gorad.com 6/4/2025
Red Leaf Interactive, LLC Jon Delmendo 4241 S Raymond St. Seattle WA 98118 206-774-3605 jond@redleafhq.com 6/4/2025
Resource Data, Inc. Emily Blattmachr 1220 SW Morrison St #210 Portland OR 97205 503-208-3693 salesandmarketing@resourcedata.co

m 6/4/2025
RHC Engineering Inc. Jane Li 720 3rd Avenue Seattle WA 98104 206-330-7443 jane.li@rhcengineering.com 6/4/2025
Right! Systems Inc. Mark Westling 2600 Willamette Dr. NE Lacey WA 98516 360-956-0414 mark.westling@rightsys.com 6/4/2025
Robert Half Jennifer Koenig 601 W Riverside Ave Suite 960 Spokane WA 99201 509-590-1379 jennifer.koenig@roberthalf.com; 

kirsten.martin@roberthalf.com; 
megan.davidson@roberthalf.com; 
melissa.hauge@roberthalf.com 6/4/2025

ROCK CREEK COMMUNICATIONS 
GROUP, LLC

Chris Ganoung PO Box 1086 Battle Ground WA 98604 971-801-0083
info@rccg1.com 6/4/2025

RS&H, Inc Cathy Scott 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd Jacksonville FL 32256 904-256-2295 cathy.scott@rsandh.com; 
broutin.sherrill@rsandh.com; 
michael.mondragon@rsandh.com; 
alex.howard@rsandh.com; 
allen.hendy@rsandh.com; 6/4/2025

SBN Planning LLC James Eager 11628 2nd Ave NW Seattle WA 98177 206-451-7310 j.eager@sbnplanning.com; 
a.romanenko@sbnplanning.com; 
d.avila@sbnplanning.com 6/4/2025

Seitel Systems LLC Martin Rodriguez 1109 First Avenue Seattle WA 98101 206-832-2849 mrodriguez@seitelsystems.com 6/4/2025
Sheridan Technologies James Sheridan 14800 NE 18th St. Vancouver WA 98684 360-670-0455 james@sheridantech.io 6/4/2025
Sitts & Hill Tiffany Casne 4815 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409 253-474-9449 marketing@sittshill.com; 

tiffanyc@sittshill.com; 
mikem@sittshill.com 6/4/2025

SoftResources LLC Christine Panian 11411 NE 124th Street Kirkland WA 98034 425-216-4030 cpanian@softresources.com 6/4/2025
StoneShare Corp Greg Bell 506 Second Ave Seattle WA 98104 613-903-6898 gbell@stoneshare.com 6/4/2025
Strategic Alliance Consulting Inc Abhi Thorat 2018 156th Ave NE, Suite # 228, Bellevue, WA 98007 425-351-4275 sac_public_sector@strategicalli.com; 

rsadiq@strategicalli.com 6/4/2025
Säzän Group Inc. Chris Maroney 600 Stewart Street, Suite 1400 Seattle WA 98101 206-267-1700 opportunities@sazan.com; 

marketing@sazan.com; 
smiller@sazan.com 6/4/2025

TerraCity Josh Rands 2052 Silver St Waconia MN 55387 952-388-4943 josh@terracity.ai 6/4/2025
Tetra Tech, Inc. Kristi Clemens 400 112th Ave. NE, Ste. 300 Bellevue WA 98004 425-635-1000 becky.connelly@tetratech.com; 

vicky.epp@tetratech.com; 
dana.pike@tetratech.com; 
kat.dole@tetratech.com; 
danielle.hausic@tetratech.com 6/4/2025

The Greenbusch Group, Inc. Adam Jenkins, PE, INCE Bd. Cert. 1448 Elliott Ave W Seattle WA 98119 206-503-2494 info@greenbusch.com; 
serenat@greenbusch.com 6/4/2025

The Gunter Group Sara Nugent 4380 SW Macadam Ave #110 Portland OR 97239 971-373-8987 tggbids@guntergroup.com 6/4/2025



The Harrison Group, LLC Robert Harrison P.O. Box 11519 Yakima WA 98909 425-761-5978 robert@therhg.net 6/4/2025
Transpo Group Jon Pascal 12131 113th Avenue NE Kirkland WA 98034 425-821-3665 jane.jessen@transpogroup.com; 

marketing@transpogroup.com; 
ivy.renfroe@transpogroup.com 6/4/2025

Untethered Technologies Josh Waulters 1132 N Baker Ave East Wenatchee WA 98802 509-470-1967 jwaulters@untetheredtech.com 6/4/2025
USArchive & Imaging Services, Inc. Michael Plath 2961 222ND PL SE SAMMAMISH WA 98075 206-396-0423 mplath@usaimaging.com; 

nplath@usaimaging.com 6/4/2025
Verus Northwest, Inc. Aaron Haworth 222 1st Ave West, Suite 200 Albany OR 97321 541-286-3213 ahaworth@verusaec.com; 6/4/2025
WMI Worldwide Katherine VanHenley 500 108TH AVE NE BELLEVUE WA 98004 206-954-9726 katherinev@wmiworldwide.com 6/4/2025
Zero DB Communications Zero DB Communications 4813 N Florida St Spokane WA 99217 509-846-9937 admin@zerodbcomm.com; 

mkennedy@zerodbcomm.com 6/4/2025

mailto:ahaworth@verusaec.com;
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